



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/16/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 08-1H8504

05/30/2023

**Project ID:** 0817000142

RIVERSIDE AND SAN BERNARDINO COUNTIES ON ROUTE 15 FROM 0.5 MILE NORTH OF CANTU-GALLEANO RANCH ROAD TO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY LINE AND ON ROUTE 60 FROM 0.3 MILE EAST OF HAVEN AVENUE TO 0.3 MILE WEST OF MIRA LOMA OVERHEAD

**Contract Code:** A

**Location:** 08-Riv,SBd-15, 60-50.6/52.3, R0.0/R2.1, R9.2/R9.5

**Number of Items:** 67

Minor Conc, rock blanket, AB, and MGS.

DBE - 22.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** ACNH-000C(549)

**Proposals Issued:** 6    **Total Number of Working Days:** 250    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$424,935.95

**Number of Bidders:** 6    **Engineers Est:** \$6,301,448.00    **% Over/Under Est:** 6.74%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$6,726,383.95	VC0000008215	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR CA 92595	CSLB# 576183 Phone (951) 245-1686
2	\$7,264,197.00	VC1200005673	A. M. CONCRETE, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE RD #200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	CSLB# 00446850 Phone (818) 362-8300 Fax (818) 362-8600
3	\$7,837,324.71	VC1300003513	LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES 12610 SATICOY STREET SOUTH NORTH HOLLYWOOD CA 91605	CSLB# 00969552 Phone (818) 475-0680
4	\$8,042,536.13	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (948) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768



Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,940.00	2,940.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	250.0	1,450.00	362,500.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6.0	2,000.00	12,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	60.0	200.00	12,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	56,700.00	56,700.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	317,300.00	317,300.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	90.0	380.00	34,200.00
0008	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	8,200.0	1.65	13,530.00
0009	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	150.0	38.40	5,760.00
0010	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	180.0	40.60	7,308.00
0011	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	240.0	22.00	5,280.00
0012	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	15,500.0	27.53	426,715.00
0013	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
0014	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	24.0	12,500.00	300,000.00
0015	128654	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY	EA	90.0	280.00	25,200.00
0016	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	20.0	1,650.00	33,000.00
0017	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	100.0	40.60	4,060.00
0018	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	110.0	43.90	4,829.00
0019	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	25.0	800.00	20,000.00
0020	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	26,900.00	26,900.00
0021	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,030.00	2,030.00
0022	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	440.00	880.00
0023	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	20,000.0	0.08	1,600.00
0024	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	40.0	260.00	10,400.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	12,000.0	4.55	54,600.00
0026	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	2,000.0	12.70	25,400.00
0027	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	3,100.00	3,100.00
0028	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	9,350.00	9,350.00
0029	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	128,000.0	0.38	48,640.00
0030	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	5,710.0	8.00	45,680.00
0031	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	76,200.0	16.20	1,234,440.00
0032	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	23,600.00	23,600.00
0033	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	179,000.0	0.14	25,060.00
0034	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	5,170.0	64.00	330,880.00
0035	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	2.4	6,670.00	16,008.00
0036	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	450.0	370.00	166,500.00
0037	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	110.0	4.05	445.50
0038	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	75.0	4.05	303.75
0039	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0040	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	3,880.0	4.05	15,714.00
0041	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.5	2,200.00	1,100.00
0042	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	3,950.0	3.95	15,602.50
0043	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	91,700.0	14.70	1,347,990.00
0044	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	1,700.0	34.80	59,160.00
0045	802520	6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	22.0	2,010.00	44,220.00
0046	014185	20' TUBULAR STEEL GATE	EA	1.0	16,100.00	16,100.00
0047	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	240.0	22.00	5,280.00
0048	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	48.0	60.40	2,899.20

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	013874	MGS DELINEATOR	EA	430.0	38.40	16,512.00
0050	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	11.0	120.00	1,320.00
0051	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.0	210.00	420.00
0052	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	22.0	220.00	4,840.00
0053	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	17.0	22.00	374.00
0054	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	300.00	600.00
0055	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	2,650.0	44.10	116,865.00
0056	037725	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (9' STEEL POST)	LF	9,200.0	47.90	440,680.00
0057	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	1,510.0	86.00	129,860.00
0058	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	11.0	7,000.00	77,000.00
0059	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	7.0	2,280.00	15,960.00
0060	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	8.0	4,960.00	39,680.00
0061	037001	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	2.0	49,400.00	98,800.00
0062	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	8,420.0	8.90	74,938.00
0063	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,200.0	8.30	68,060.00
0064	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,670.00	2,670.00
0065	039162	MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	61,300.00	61,300.00
0066	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	117,100.00	117,100.00
0067	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	280,000.00	280,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$6,726,383.95</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
0002	1,280.00	320,000.00	1,648.00	412,000.00	1,650.00	412,500.00	1,500.00	375,000.00
0003	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0004	200.00	12,000.00	200.00	12,000.00	200.00	12,000.00	200.00	12,000.00
0005	62,330.00	62,330.00	80,565.00	80,565.00	51,700.00	51,700.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0006	442,300.00	442,300.00	574,560.00	574,560.00	385,000.00	385,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
0007	1,240.00	111,600.00	215.00	19,350.00	1,210.00	108,900.00	500.00	45,000.00
0008	4.20	34,440.00	4.50	36,900.00	0.55	4,510.00	4.80	39,360.00
0009	44.50	6,675.00	53.00	7,950.00	55.00	8,250.00	100.00	15,000.00
0010	415.00	74,700.00	75.60	13,608.00	71.50	12,870.00	200.00	36,000.00
0011	16.00	3,840.00	25.00	6,000.00	2.20	528.00	18.00	4,320.00
0012	50.50	782,750.00	41.84	648,520.00	46.20	716,100.00	14.00	217,000.00
0013	17,300.00	17,300.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0014	1,110.00	26,640.00	2,835.00	68,040.00	7,700.00	184,800.00	2,000.00	48,000.00
0015	672.00	60,480.00	1,208.00	108,720.00	1,650.00	148,500.00	300.00	27,000.00
0016	1,240.00	24,800.00	4,635.00	92,700.00	1,925.00	38,500.00	500.00	10,000.00
0017	42.50	4,250.00	115.00	11,500.00	110.00	11,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
0018	200.00	22,000.00	250.00	27,500.00	330.00	36,300.00	500.00	55,000.00
0019	3,650.00	91,250.00	2,123.00	53,075.00	4,400.00	110,000.00	5,000.00	125,000.00
0020	70,000.00	70,000.00	22,605.00	22,605.00	12,375.00	12,375.00	430,000.00	430,000.00
0021	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,925.00	1,925.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0022	1,160.00	2,320.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0023	0.21	4,200.00	0.85	17,000.00	0.22	4,400.00	0.48	9,600.00
0024	338.00	13,520.00	264.00	10,560.00	330.00	13,200.00	540.00	21,600.00
0025	5.90	70,800.00	4.15	49,800.00	3.30	39,600.00	3.00	36,000.00
0026	14.50	29,000.00	22.70	45,400.00	8.80	17,600.00	8.00	16,000.00
0027	5,770.00	5,770.00	3,491.00	3,491.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0028	61,270.00	61,270.00	20,344.00	20,344.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0029	0.40	51,200.00	0.25	32,000.00	0.54	69,120.00	0.48	61,440.00
0030	6.50	37,115.00	7.50	42,825.00	5.50	31,405.00	6.00	34,260.00
0031	15.00	1,143,000.00	15.48	1,179,576.00	14.30	1,089,660.00	23.76	1,810,512.00
0032	21,130.00	21,130.00	31,300.00	31,300.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0033	0.26	46,540.00	0.17	30,430.00	0.28	50,120.00	0.30	53,700.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	70.00	361,900.00	70.60	365,002.00	104.50	540,265.00	118.68	613,575.60
0035	1,690.00	4,056.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	5,672.70	13,614.48	1,200.00	2,880.00
0036	479.00	215,550.00	379.00	170,550.00	308.00	138,600.00	454.00	204,300.00
0037	3.70	407.00	4.00	440.00	3.85	423.50	5.00	550.00
0038	3.70	277.50	4.00	300.00	3.85	288.75	5.00	375.00
0039	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0040	3.70	14,356.00	4.00	15,520.00	3.85	14,938.00	4.80	18,624.00
0041	747.00	373.50	500.00	250.00	1,430.00	715.00	2,500.00	1,250.00
0042	4.10	16,195.00	12.00	47,400.00	5.50	21,725.00	20.00	79,000.00
0043	11.50	1,054,550.00	17.44	1,599,248.00	16.50	1,513,050.00	21.72	1,991,724.00
0044	33.50	56,950.00	32.30	54,910.00	42.90	72,930.00	37.98	64,566.00
0045	1,940.00	42,680.00	1,334.00	29,348.00	1,793.00	39,446.00	2,202.00	48,444.00
0046	15,450.00	15,450.00	8,236.00	8,236.00	9,515.00	9,515.00	17,544.00	17,544.00
0047	2.10	504.00	15.00	3,600.00	11.00	2,640.00	2.40	576.00
0048	68.50	3,288.00	64.02	3,072.96	110.00	5,280.00	200.00	9,600.00
0049	18.50	7,955.00	24.10	10,363.00	39.60	17,028.00	21.12	9,081.60
0050	116.00	1,276.00	105.00	1,155.00	165.00	1,815.00	500.00	5,500.00
0051	159.00	318.00	250.00	500.00	275.00	550.00	500.00	1,000.00
0052	211.00	4,642.00	250.00	5,500.00	275.00	6,050.00	500.00	11,000.00
0053	15.00	255.00	10.75	182.75	55.00	935.00	500.00	8,500.00
0054	370.00	740.00	680.00	1,360.00	770.00	1,540.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0055	42.50	112,625.00	32.12	85,118.00	34.10	90,365.00	48.24	127,836.00
0056	46.00	423,200.00	43.08	396,336.00	48.40	445,280.00	52.32	481,344.00
0057	75.50	114,005.00	151.70	229,067.00	104.50	157,795.00	125.40	189,354.00
0058	6,740.00	74,140.00	7,238.00	79,618.00	5,500.00	60,500.00	7,652.40	84,176.40
0059	2,190.00	15,330.00	1,692.00	11,844.00	1,870.00	13,090.00	2,491.20	17,438.40
0060	4,780.00	38,240.00	5,334.00	42,672.00	5,280.00	42,240.00	5,426.40	43,411.20
0061	39,430.00	78,860.00	53,484.00	106,968.00	46,625.70	93,251.40	44,778.00	89,556.00
0062	8.60	72,412.00	7.80	65,676.00	9.90	83,358.00	9.72	81,842.40
0063	4.20	34,440.00	5.00	41,000.00	1.10	9,020.00	5.00	41,000.00
0064	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0065	58,000.00	58,000.00	54,800.00	54,800.00	72,600.00	72,600.00	67,200.00	67,200.00
0066	110,000.00	110,000.00	104,800.00	104,800.00	117,700.00	117,700.00	141,600.00	141,600.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	652,032.00	652,032.00	590,844.00	590,844.00	825,000.00	825,000.00	390,000.00	390,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$7,264,197.00</b>		<b>\$7,837,324.71</b>		<b>\$8,042,536.13</b>		<b>\$8,899,640.60</b>



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 29 (95%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 46 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	TREATED WOOD WASTE - GUARDRAIL
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 56 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 58 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 60 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008215	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 61 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 62 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 9 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 13 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 15 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 16 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 18 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 48 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 50 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 51 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 52 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 53 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 36 (89%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008215	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	HOT MIX ASPHALT
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 41 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 66 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 55 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 56 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 58 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 59 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 60 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 4949 2ND STREET FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 61 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. 946 S. EMERALD STREET, ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 64 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. 946 S. EMERALD STREET, ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. 946 S. EMERALD STREET, ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 66 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P.O.BOX 2229 CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P.O.BOX 2229 CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P.O.BOX 2229 CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P.O.BOX 2229 CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P.O.BOX 2229 CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 40 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN P.O.BOX 2229 CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE 6445 PEDLEY ROAD CA	122954	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE 6445 PEDLEY ROAD CA	122954	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE 6445 PEDLEY ROAD CA	122954	ITEM 46 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 29 (85%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 46 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	TWW - (GUARDRAIL POSTS & BLOCK ONLY)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 56 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 58 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 60 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 61 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 62 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (13.75%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LCP- STRIPING ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 67 (2.16%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOB- FOR STRIPING
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 64 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 65 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 66 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (50%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	55 SHIFTS OPERATED RENTED TRAFFIC CONTROL
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 23 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 1 (9.75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200005673	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 20 (27.75%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	LCP PLAN ONLY
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	INSPECTIONS ONLY
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CIVIL-ENVIRONMENTAL-SURVEY GROUP, INC. TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 26 (100%)
	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA	116307	ITEM 34 (100%)
	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA	116307	ITEM 36 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003513	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEMS 35-38
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEMS 39-41
	STATEWIDE RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 29 (5%)
	STATEWIDE RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 51 (100%)
	STATEWIDE RIVERSIDE CA	975518	GENERATED FROM ROADSIDE SIGNS
	STATEWIDE RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEMS 51-54
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 44 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEMS 44-46
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003513	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (6%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	20 SHIFTS, 2-PERSON CREW W/ TRUCK
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEMS 64-66

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002961	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 23 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS: 31, 43, 57, AND 67
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS: 23-26, 32-33
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEMS 44-46, AND 49
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEMS 55, 56, 58-62
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 88, 11, 47, 63, AND 67

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002961	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. OAK GLEN CA	1068621	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. OAK GLEN CA	1068621	5-7, 9-10, AND 14
	ALL AMERICAN CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN CORONA CA	267073	35-41
	MSL ELECTRIC INC ANAHEIM CA	822450,	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC INC ANAHEIM CA	822450,	ITEMS 64-66

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 29 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 44 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 45 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 46 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 55 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 56 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 58 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 60 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 61 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000646	TRINITY FENCE CO RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 41 (100%)
	LOS ANGELES SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION INC SAN DIMAS CA	858974	ITEM 64 (100%)
	LOS ANGELES SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION INC SAN DIMAS CA	858974	ITEM 65 (100%)
	LOS ANGELES SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION INC SAN DIMAS CA	858974	ITEM 66 (100%)
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 33 (100%)